## RECORDATI T

10-19-2000 101491434

WGD 4.98:00

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Submission Type: New

Conveyance Type: Assignment

Name of conveying party(ies):

Paper, Calmenson & Co., a Minnesota corporation

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Bucyrus Blades, Inc., an Ohio corporation 260 E. Beal Avenue P.O. Box 628
Bucyrus, Ohio 44820

Description of the document to be recorded and its execution date:

Service mark/Trademark Assignment, August 31, 2000

Application or registration numbers of trademarks affected:

A. Trademark Application No(s).

B. Trademark Registration No(s).

783,971 1,180,859 916,676 2,006,193

1,889,157

1,955,238

1,933,417

Name and address of the party to whom correspondence concerning the request to record the document should be mailed:

Vicki A. Ballou, Esq. Tonkon Torp LLP 1600 Pioneer Tower 888 SW Fifth Avenue Portland, OR 97204-2099

10/18/2000 NTHAI1 00000293 783971

Total number of applications/registrations and total fee:

7	trademarks	-	\$40

[\$40 including one property in the document; \$25 for each additional property in the same document (37 CFR 3.41)]

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: September 26, 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5

Mr. Kenneth M. McCaw, Jr. cc:

Mr. Jon W. Nickel

0.056411000211357459 V001

## TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paper, Calmenson & Co., a Minnesota corporation, has adopted and is using in commerce the following marks containing the word "Pacal":

PACAL 20
PACAL 400
PACAL CLAD
PACAL 2000
PACAL 2500
PACAL MINING SPECIAL

WHEREAS, Paper, Calmenson & Co., a Minnesota corporation, is also the owner of the following trademarks currently registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
X-TRA EDGE	72/142,846	783,971	January 26, 1965
ULTRA-DUTY	73/274,454	1,180,859	December 8, 1981
TENSILOY	72/332,859	916,676	July 20, 1971
PACAL 2000	75/011,935	2,006,193	October 8, 1996
FH62	74/414,639	1,889,157	April 11, 1995
PACALLOY	74/306,759	1,955,238	February 6, 1996
PACALOK	74/276,037	1,933,417	November 7, 1995

WHEREAS, Paper, Calmenson & Co., is also the owner of the following trademarks whose registrations have been cancelled, expired or expunged but are believed to still be in use in commerce:

<u>Mark</u>	Registra	ation No.	Registration Date	<b>Status</b>	<u>Date</u>
BORALLOY	U.S. Canadian	892,695 204,423	June 16, 1970 January 10, 1975	Expired Expunged	November 4, 1992 February 23, 1990
CHECK MARK	U.S. Canadian	1,291,877 288,277	August 28, 1984 February 24, 1984	Cancelled Expunged	January 10, 1991 November 1, 1999
PACAL BLADES & Design	U.S.	1,142,017	December 2, 1980	Cancelled	April 15, 1987
ULTRA-DUTY	Canadian	275,644	January 14, 1983	Expunged	September 16, 1998

WHEREAS, Paper, Calmenson & Co., is also the owner of the following trademarks currently registered in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
X-TRA-EDGE	374,049	TMA 218,941	February 18, 1977
PACAL BLADES &	437,202	TMA 241,134	March 14, 1980
Design TENSILOY	491,436	TMA 278,923	April 22, 1983

WHEREAS, Paper, Calmenson & Co., is also the owner of the following trademark currently registered in the Japanese Patent Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
PACAL BLADES & Design	H09-001407	4,148,316	May 22, 1998

WHEREAS, Bucyrus Blades, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having its principal offices at 260 E. Beal Avenue, PO Box 628, Bucyrus, Ohio 44820, desires to acquire such marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Paper, Calmenson & Co., hereby assigns to Bucyrus Blades, Inc., all of its right, title and interest in and to such marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with such marks, and the above identified registrations of the marks.

PAPER, CALMENSON & CO. a Minnesota corporation

By:

Ervin F. Kamm, President and CEO

Dated: August **3**/, 2000

STATE OF Minnesota

SS.

County of Ramsey

On this 31<sup>st</sup> day of August 2000, before me personally appeared Ervin F. Kamm, who being duly sworn, stated that he is the President and Chief Executive Officer of Paper, Calmenson & Co., a Minnesota corporation, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of the corporation, executed by authority of its board of directors.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

005641\00021\351193 V001

RECORDED: 09/28/2000

WILLIAM J. COSGRIFF
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005